
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER IN CONTRACT 2009-003 (U-5306A) WITH 

YATES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY FOR THE BATTLEGROUND AVENUE AND CONE 

BOULEVARD INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS 

 

WHEREAS, Contract No. 2009-003 with Yates Construction Company provides for Battleground 

Avenue and Cone Boulevard Intersection Improvements; 

WHEREAS, due to significant overrun in asphalt items as requested by the NCDOT, the work has been 

added to the contract; thereby necessitating a change order in the amount of $200,000.00. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

That a change order in the above mentioned contract with Yates Construction Company for Battleground 

Avenue and Cone Boulevard Intersection Improvements is hereby authorized at a total cost of 

$200,000.00; payment of said additional amount is to be made from the following accounts: 

220-4587-01.6014 A12081 $145,463 (State, Federal, and Other Grants Fund)  

471-4502-23.6014 A17135 $54,537 (2008 Transportation Bond Fund) 

 


